### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4780990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS JON JENSEN	06/07/2017
HENNING IGWEDUIKE	06/07/2017
GRAZYNA HANSEN	06/07/2017
JAN MARCUSSEN	06/07/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14872253

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)287-4173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@coloplast.com
Correspondent Name: COLOPLAST A/S
Address Line 1: HOLTEDAM 1

Address Line 2: CORPORATE PATENTS

Address Line 4: HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012047-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANITA MØBIUS SØRENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Anita Møbius Sørensen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2012047\_US\_New\_Declaration\_signed\_thomas\_jon#page1.tif

PATENT 504734264 REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0309

source=2012047-US\_declaration\_new\_signed\_henning#page1.tif source=2012047-US\_Declaration\_CP\_Grazyna\_Hansen\_new\_signed#page1.tif source=2012047-US\_Declaration\_CP\_Jan\_new\_signed#page1.tif

Title of Invention	A MEDICA	AL DRESSING
As the below	w named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to	) 1	The attached application, or
		United States application or PCT international application number 14/872,253
		filed on 24 March 2014
The above-i	dentified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	t I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 If not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have revie	wed and und	erstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me material info	e to be mater ormation whic	wledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information ial to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, he became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT fithe continuation-in-part application.
		WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application ( patent. Furt referenced in	identity theft a check or cre petition or an pplicants sho ditioner/applic unless a non- hermore, the n a published	Interest to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may a personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers adit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, and consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the cant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms became the public of the application of the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVE	INTOR
Inventor:	Thomas Jon	Date (Optional) : 7 June 2017
		eet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form: ach additional inventor.

THIS IS A MODIFIED VERSION OF U.S.P.T.O. FORM PTO/AIA/01

Title of Invention	A MEDICAL DRESSING
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to	in the arrached annication of
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/872,253
	filed on 24 March 2014
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have review	ved and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me material info	If and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, mation which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
	WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a postitioners/ap USPTO. Pet application (up patent. Furth referenced in	blicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, pilicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the itioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the niless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a ermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms bmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: H	enning Igwebuike Date (Optional): 7 June 2017  Language Date (Optional): 7 June 2017
Note: An applic	ation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

THIS IS A MODIFIED VERSION OF U.S.P.T.O. FORM PTO/AIA/01

Title of Invention	A MEDICAL DRESSING
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar	I I the anachen application of
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/872,253
	filed on 24 March 2014
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	cnowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have revie	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me material info	of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, ormation which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT I filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
	WARNING:
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.	
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: ડ Signature:	Srazyna Hansen Date (Optional): 7 June 2017  Output  Date (Optional): 7 June 2017
	cation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. onal form for each additional inventor.

THIS IS A MODIFIED VERSION OF U.S.P.T.O. FORM PTO/AIA/01

Title of Invention	A MEDICAL DRESSING
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	the attached application of
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/872,253
	filed on 24 March 2014
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
l believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application:
	nowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviev	ved and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me material info	of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, rmation which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
	WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/ap USPTO. Pel application (u patent. Furth referenced in	plicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, oplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the itioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the incless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms abmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: J	an Marcussen Date (Optional): 7 June 2017
Signature:	Jasharaffa
	cation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  The property of the entire invention and the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

THIS IS A MODIFIED VERSION OF U.S.P.T.O. FORM PTO/AIA/01

PATENT REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 01/18/2018**